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REBUTTAL TESTIMONY
OF
CARMEN J. MORRISSEY
GATEWAY PIPELINE COMPANY, INC,, ET AL.

CASE NO. GM-2001-585

Q. Please state your name and business address.

A. My name is Carmen J. Morrissey and my business address is 200 Madison
Street, Governor Office Building-Room 516, Jefferson City, Missouri 65101.

Q. By whom are you employed and in what capacity?

A. I am employed by the Missouri Public Service Commission
(*Commission” or “MoPSC”) as a Utility Policy Analyst II. I am currently the Energy
Department’s Assistant Manager for Federal Issues and Policy Analysis.

Q. Please describe your educational and professional background.

A In December 1976, 1 obtained a Bachelor of Science degree in Business
Administration, with a major in Accounting, from Missouri Western State College. I am
a member of the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants and the Missouri
Society of Certified Public Accountants. I currently hold a permit to practice as a CPA in
Missouri and have held such license since April 1979,

Q. Would you please review your work experience?

A. From January 1977 through October 1987, 1 was employed by the
Missouri State Auditor’s Office. For the first five years, I was a governmental auditor

responsible for all aspects of financial, compliance and operational audits of state
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agencies and local governmental units. During the last five years of service with the
Auditor’s Office, I was reéponsible for all administrative activities of the office, including
personnel, budgeting and financial matters.

I transferred to the Commission in December 1987. My responsibilities with the
Commission have centered on monitoring and analyzing activities at the Federal Energy
Regulatory Commission (“FERC™). I advise the Commission and its staff with respect to
the effects of federal matters on Missouri natural gas consumers. I assist in the
formulation and preparation of the Commission’s positions to be presented at FERC.

Q. Have you previously filed testimony before any regulatory bodies?

A. Yes, I have filed testimony at FERC in Williams Natural Gas Company’s
Docket Nos. FA90-68, RP91-152, RP93-109, RP95-136, RP97-484, Mississippi River
Transmission ‘Corporation’s Docket Nos. RP93-4 and RP96-199, and Kansas Pipeline
Company’s Docket No. RP99-485. I have filed only one piece of testimony before this
Commission, which was in Missouri Public Service Case No. GR-88-194.

Q. What is the purpose of your testimony?

A. The purpose of my testimony is to: **
xx
Q- **k

%




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Rebuttal Testimony of
Carmen J. Morrissey

A dk
*ok
Q. ok
ok
A g
*%
Q ok
Dk
A *k




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Rebuttal Testimony of
Carmen J. Morrissey

dk

%k

ke

& %




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

Rebuttal Testimony of
Carmen J. Morrissey

* %

Q. *k
PEF
A. *%
R
Q. ek
P
A. *ok




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Rebuttal Testimony of
Carmen J. Morrissey

* %

*ok

*k

* &

E L]

* %




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Rebuttal Test'imony of
Carmen J. Morrissey

*k

Q' %%
?**
A, L2
Ridd
Q_ #%
?**
A wx




Rebuttal Testimony of
Carmen J. Morrissey

ok

FE

Q. Does this conclude your rebuttal testimony?

Yes.




BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI
IN THE MATTER OF THE JOINT )
APPLICATION OF GATEWAY )
PIPELINE COMPANY, INC., )
MISSOURI GAS COMPANY AND ) Case No. GM-2001-585
MISSOURI PIPELINE COMPANY )

AFFIDAVIT OF CARMEN J. MORRISSEY

STATE OF MISSOURI )
) ss

COUNTY OF COLE )

Carmen J. Morrissey, of lawful age, on her oath states: that she has participated in the

preparation of the foregoing written testimony in question and answer form, consisting of
pages of testimony to be presented in the above case, that the answers in the attached written
testimony were given by her; that she has knowledge of the matters set forth in such answers; and

that such matters are true to the best of her knowledge and belief.
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§ 7 coraem h 3 Carmen J. Mortissey
% xF Siibsciibed and swom to before me this I O day of August, 2001.
DAWN L. HAKE -
Wotary Public — State of Missou Notary Public

My commission expires County of Cole
. v T Eni Exphaa Jaf-8; ws——




