Exhibit No.:

Issues:

FERC Regulation

Witness:

Carmen J. Morrissey

Sponsoring Party:

MoPSC Staff

Type of Exhibit:

Rebuttal Testimony

Case No.:

GM-2001-585

Date Testimony Prepared:

August 10, 2001

MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION UTILITY OPERATIONS DIVISION

REBUTTAL TESTIMONY

FILED

AUG 1 3 2001

OF

Missouri Public Service Commission

CARMEN J. MORRISSEY

GATEWAY PIPELINE COMPANY, INC., ET AL.

CASE NO. GM-2001-585

Jefferson City, Missouri August, 2001

**Denotes Highly Confidential Information **

NP

1	REBUTTAL TESTIMONY						
2	OF						
3	CARMEN J. MORRISSEY						
4	GATEWAY PIPELINE COMPANY, INC., ET AL.						
5	CASE NO. GM-2001-585						
6	Q. Please state your name and business address.						
7	A. My name is Carmen J. Morrissey and my business address is 200 Madison						
8	Street, Governor Office Building-Room 516, Jefferson City, Missouri 65101.						
9	Q. By whom are you employed and in what capacity?						
10	A. I am employed by the Missouri Public Service Commission						
11	("Commission" or "MoPSC") as a Utility Policy Analyst II. I am currently the Energy						
12	Department's Assistant Manager for Federal Issues and Policy Analysis.						
13	Q. Please describe your educational and professional background.						
14	A. In December 1976, I obtained a Bachelor of Science degree in Business						
15	Administration, with a major in Accounting, from Missouri Western State College. I am						
16	a member of the American Institute of Certified Public Accountants and the Missouri						
17	Society of Certified Public Accountants. I currently hold a permit to practice as a CPA in						
18	Missouri and have held such license since April 1979.						
19	Q. Would you please review your work experience?						
20	A. From January 1977 through October 1987, I was employed by the						
21	Missouri State Auditor's Office. For the first five years, I was a governmental auditor						
22	responsible for all aspects of financial, compliance and operational audits of state						

	Rebuttal Testimony of Carmen J. Morrissey
1	agencies and local governmental units. During the last five years of service with the
2	Auditor's Office, I was responsible for all administrative activities of the office, including
3	personnel, budgeting and financial matters.
4	I transferred to the Commission in December 1987. My responsibilities with the
5	Commission have centered on monitoring and analyzing activities at the Federal Energy
6	Regulatory Commission ("FERC"). I advise the Commission and its staff with respect to
7	the effects of federal matters on Missouri natural gas consumers. I assist in the
8	formulation and preparation of the Commission's positions to be presented at FERC.
9	Q. Have you previously filed testimony before any regulatory bodies?
10	A. Yes, I have filed testimony at FERC in Williams Natural Gas Company's
11	Docket Nos. FA90-68, RP91-152, RP93-109, RP95-136, RP97-484, Mississippi River
12	Transmission Corporation's Docket Nos. RP93-4 and RP96-199, and Kansas Pipeline
13	Company's Docket No. RP99-485. I have filed only one piece of testimony before this
14	Commission, which was in Missouri Public Service Case No. GR-88-194.
15	Q. What is the purpose of your testimony?
16	A. The purpose of my testimony is to: **
17	
18	
19	
20	***
21	Q. **
22	
23	?**

A.	**	
	-	
	-	
	**	
	•	
Q.	**	
**		
A.	**	
		
		**
Q.	**	
	······································	
A.	**	
	•	

Car	outtal Testimony of men J. Morrissey
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	**
6	**
7	
8	
9 —	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	**
20	**
21	
22	

		·		
			**	
Q.	**			
	?**			
A.	**			
	-			
	<u> </u>			
·				
 -	<u>, </u>			
		-		
				
<u></u>				
				
		**		
Q.	**			
		7**		
Α.	**	 .		

	Rebuttal Testimony of Carmen J. Morrissey
1	
2	
3	.**
4	**
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	**
12	**
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	**
19	**
20	
21	
22	
- -	

	. ,		-		-	·-·	
		**					
	Q.	**					
·		?**					
	A.	**					
							_
			· •	-8	-		
						,,, <u>.</u>	
							
<u>. </u>	·						
	<u>. </u>		 -				
	**						
	Q.	**					
		?**					
	A.	**					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		· · · · · · ·			
			·			, , =====	
					 .		
		·					

Rel Car	Rebuttal Testimony of Carmen J. Morrissey						
ļ		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
 	<u> </u>		**				
	<u></u>						
		.**					
	Q.	Does this conclude your rebuttal testimony?					
	A.	Yes.					

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF GATEV PIPELINE COMPANY, INC MISSOURI GAS COMPAN MISSOURI PIPELINE COM	WAY C., √Y AND)))	Case No. GM-2001-585
AFF	IDAVIT OF	CARMEN	J. MORRISSEY
STATE OF MISSOURI)		
COUNTY OF COLE) ss)		
preparation of the foregoing pages of testimony to be pro	written testime esented in the that she has k	ony in ques above cas nowledge	path states: that she has participated in the stion and answer form, consisting of, e, that the answers in the attached written of the matters set forth in such answers; and ge and belief.
			O. Morrosey
Sûbscribed and sworn to be	fore me this	10t	Carmen J. Mortissey Aday of August, 2001.
My commission agricos	DAWN L. Notary Public – St County 0	ate of Missoul	Notary Public